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JENNER/MICHELOB LIGHT CLASSIC 

San Jose, May 28-
Attendance 8000. 

100(3.40), R. Brown (SSTC) 10.02; 2. 
Lewis (SMTC) 10.03; 3. Evans (AW) 10.31; 4. 
Edwards (Kap) 10.43; 5. Braithwaite' (OTC) 
10.47; 5. Mosley (Cal) 10.53; 7. McTear (Conv) 
10.57; 8. Collins (Tig) 10.58. 

e e 200(0.47) I ewi5 29-1§ (WL) (=8, x US); 2. 
Jackson (Mesa CC) 20.50; 3. Edwards 20.85; 4. 
Collins 20.96; 5. Mosley 21.01; 6. F. Taylor 
(Tig) 21.14; 7. Myricks {AA) 21.22; 8. En-
w~aYni" tCan)_2.L4 .. _ _ __ _ 

400 Darden (Tig) 45.55; 2. Paul' (Tig) 
45.62; 3. Rowe (Tig) 46.07;4. Robinson (Tig) 
46.15; 5. F. Robinson (SJ St) 46.39; 6. Jones 
(SSTC) 46.68; 7. Henley (Ace) 46.88; 8. 
Kennon (Ace) 46.9. 

800, Gray (SMTC) 1 :46.63; 2. Davis (AZ St) 
1:47.48 3. Bait' (4C) _1:47.84; 4. Wilson (AW) 
1 :47 .88; 5. Theriot (adi) 1 :48.04; 6. Spooner' 
(PPC) 1:48.23; 7. West (SMTC) 1:48.6; 8. 
Green (SJ St) 1:49.1; 9. Johnson (ICAC) 
1:49.2 10. Moore (NM) 1:49.7. 

Mile, Scott (S4) 3:55.37 (60.1, 59.1 
[1:59.21, 61.1 [3:00.3], 55.1-3:41.2); 2. 
Coghlan' (NYAC) 3:56.46 (61.0, 59.0 
[2:00.0], 60.8 [3:00.8], 55.7-3:42.2); 3. 

.....-..,_ Padilla (AW) 3:56.66 (60.1, 59.4 [1:59.5], 
61.4 (3:00.9), 55.8-3:41.5); 

4. Harbour (SMTC) 3:58.13 (61.2, 59.8 
[2:01.01, 60.4 [3:01.41, 56.6-3:43.1); 5. 
Flynn' (N Bal) 3:58.37 (60.6, 59.9 [1 :59.7], 
61.3 (3:01.0], 57.4-3:42.8); 6. Smith (AW) 
3:59.4 (3:44.1); 7. Hussein' (NM) 4:00.2 
(3:42.9); 8. Woods (4C) 4:00.9 (3:44.4); 9. 
Lewis (SJCC) 4:10.5; 10. Mack (SMTC) 
4:13.9. 

St, Einspahr (Conv) 8:41.5; 2. Barney (N 
Bal) 8:51.0; 3. McCullough (SMTC) 8:55.7; 4. 

• MAJOR U.S. MEETS• 

55---6½); 
5. Banks (AW) 54-8 (54-8, f, f, f, f, f); 6. 

Cannon (CA) 54•4; 7. Marlow (SSTC) 54-0w 
(47-11 ¾). 

e e SP, Laut (AW) 71-11¾ (WL, AL) (x, =::c1Q 
US) (71-2, 66-3¾, 71-11 ¾, 67-5½, 64-11¼); 2. 

e-Lehmerr /I IGJC) 70-3¾ (8, x US) (67-9¾, 
70-3¾, 70-1½, 69-11½, f, f); 3. Oldfield 

• (UCTC) 69-7½ (best-ever 3rd-place mark) 
(64-6, f, f, 63-2, 69-7½, f); 4. Williky (SSTC) 
65-6; 5. Tafralis (WC) 65-5½. 

OT, Powell (AA) 224-1 (216-6, 215-10, 
194-3, f, f, 224-1); 2. Burns (AW) 221-7 (214-8, 
221-7, f, f, f, 210-9); 3. Wilkins {AW) 220-5 (f, 
215-4, f, 220-5, f, 204-9-);--

4. Hjeltnes' (4C) 214-1; 5. Slaney' (unat) 
197-0; 6. Weir' (SMU) 196-8; 7. Bruch" (Swe) 
195-5; 8. Kaufman (SJCC) 186-7; 9. Williky 
174-6. 

e HT, Bystedt' (unat-Swe) 239-0 NA (226-11, 

• 

239-0, 230-6, 234-10, f, 232-3); 2. McKenzie 
(unat) 235-8; 3. Mileham' (FSTC) 235-0; 4. 
Weir' 230-11; 5. McArdle (OTC) 227-3; 6. 
Bessette (NYAC) 225-1; 7. Logan (UCTC) 
206-7; 8. Shumacher' (SJ St) 202-7; 9. Buss 
(WC) 189-0; ... nm-Burke (Ace) 3 fouls. 

JT, Roggy (adi) 280-4 (256-8, 280-4, 278-6, 
269-4, f, f); 2. Atwood (AW) 269-10; 3. Olsen" 
(Can) 262-6; 4. Jadwin (Tig) 253-8; 5. Jones 
(WC) 240-10 . 

Women: 
100(3.33), Ashford (MTC) 10.96, 2. Cheese­

borough (AW) 11.05;3. Brown (WAC) 11.21; 
4. Williams (CSLA) 11.16; 5. Hopkins (LATC) 
11.63; 6. Nedd ( UCLA) 11. 75; 7. San. Howard 
(LATC) 11.6; 8. Mathias (LATC) 11.8. 

Ebiner (UCLA) 8:56.3; 5. Torres (SJCC) e 
8:57.5; 6. Thomas' (Fres) 9:00.8; 7. Behrmann 
(BYU) 9:03.7; 8. lwancin' (unat) 9:05.8; 9. 
Koroso' (Mace) 9:06.1. 

800, Campbell (STC) 2:00.16; 2. Richburg 
(Gaz) 2:02.31; 3. Warner (LAM) 2:0~.75; 4. 
Gutowski (LAM) 2:03.88; 5. McRoberts" (Can) 
2:03.47; 6. Hooper (MTC) 2:07.47; 7. Castro 
(unat) 2:11.38 ... dnf-Peterson (LAM). 

3000, Decker (AW) 8:42.48 (AL) (x, 3 
US-fastestever by an American on U.S. soil) (y 
splits; 66.4, 69.2 [2:15.6], 70.6 (3:36.2], 72.2 
[4:38.4], 73.0 [5:51.4], 72.6 [7:04.01, 69.1 
[8:13.11) 2. Joan Hansen (AW) 9:24.63; 3. 
Wycoff (Fres) 9:32.07; 4. Joy Hansen (Roos) 
9:48.50. 

• 

110H(1.82), Campbell (Kap) 13.48; 2. 
Turner (SSTC) 13.51; 3. Cowling (Ace) 13.59; 
4. Andrade (SMU) 13.88; 5. Cooper (BAI) 
13.92; 6. Bolton (Sac CC) 14.07; ... dnf-G. 
Foster (WAC). 

400H, Phillips (WAC) 48.85 (WL); 2. 
Cowling 49.19; 3. D. Patrick (AW) 49.65; 4. 
Smith (unat) 51.07; 5. Lenstrohm (Az St) • 
51.59; ... dq-Guss' (Ace) 51.7. • • 

4 x 440, Tiger International 3:06.75 ( Rowe 
46.8, Paul' 46.8, Robinson 46.5, Darden 46.7); 
2. Accusplit 3:07.14; 3. U.S. Army 3:12.78. 

HJ, Peacock (FSTC) 7-5¼; 2. Carter (unat) 
7-5¼ (both missed 7-7¾); 3. Frazier (SSTC) 
7-3¼; 4. Goode (Jag) 7-3¼; 5. Morris (Cal) 7-3¼ 

e (=9, x USJ); 6. Page (SCS) 6-11¾; 7. Radan 
(unat) 6-9¾. 

PV, Bohni' (SJ St) 18-4; 2. Vigneron" (Fra) 
17-11; 3. Abada" (Fra) 17-11; 4. Anicker (AW) 
17-3¾; ... nh- Hintnaus (SCS) & Quinon" 
(Fra). 

TJ Connor' (SMU) 57-7¼w (x, 8 Wall 
~ condi"tions) (55-7½, 57-4¼w, P, P, 56-3¾, f); 2. 

Kimble (BAS) 56-3¾w (f, 56-3¾w, 55-3¾, 
54-11 ½, 53-2¼w, f); 3. Agbebaku' (EPTC-Nig) 
!2,§-11¼_NR AfrR (48-6, 54-5½, 54-10¾, 
~54-9½, 55-7½); 4. Conley (Ar) 55-7¾w 
(49-9¼w, 52-9¼w, 55-7¾w, 54-10¾w, 53-4½, 

-75-

100H(3.29), Washington (LATC) 13.26; 2. 
Page (LATC) 13.29; 3. Cannon (CA) 13.33; 4. 
Hunter (LAM) 14.19. 

4 x 100, National Team 43.13 (AL) (8 US) 
(Brown, Nedd, Cheeseborough, Ashford). 

OT, Cady (Stan) 207-8 (2, 7 US; 3, x C) 
(193-8, f, f, f, 201-8 [3, x US; 4, X C), 207-8); 
2. Nickerson (Stan) 167-11. 

BEAVER TC TWILIGHT INVITATIONAL 

Corvallis, Or., May 26-
100(2.14), Walcott' (Or) 10.1. 
200, Taylor (CCC) 21.9. 
400, Hassan' (Ace) 46.6. 
800, Harris (AW) 1 :47.7; 2. Moore (NYAC) 

1 :48.1; 3. Murray (OTC) 1 :48.3; 4. Dotson 
(AJA) 1:48.6; 5. Meyers (Or) 1:49.1; 6. Old­
field (unat) 1 :49.5. 

1500, Martin (AW) 3:46.0; 2. Clary (adi) 
3:46.4; Jensen (OTC) 3:47 .1. 

Steeple, Brauer (Or) 9:03.0. 
5000, Lautenslager (AW) 13:51.4; 2. 

Gregorek (adi) 13:53.1; 3. Wells (unat) 
13:56.0; ... 8. Raunig (AW) 14: 11.7. 
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110H(1.12), Hurd (Or) 13.9. 
400H, Bannister ( Id St) 52.6. 
4 x 100, Oregon State 41.4. 

HJ, Reynolds (Or) 6-10. 
PV, Sullivan (Or St) 17-6½; 2. Sanderson 

(AIA) 17-0; 3. Davi·s (Or St) 17-0. 
LJ, McCullough (Or St) 24-¼w. 
T J, Taylor (Or St) 52-11. 
SP, D. Crouser {Or) 68-7; 2. Schmidt (unat) 

60-9½. 
OT, D. Crouser 200-10; 2. Voorhees (OTC) 

197-11; 3. M. Crouser (Mose TC) 193-7; 4. 
Slaney' (unat) 192-5. 

_ ------W-r-,...McArd1a (OTC\ 236 1 · 2 Land.e.rho1m. 
(Or) 225-8 3. Flax (Or) 206-4; 4. Fritzemeier 
(AIA) 202-1; 5. Hohn (unat) 190-6; 6. Perkins 
(AIA) 187-9. 

JT, Pedersen (Or St) 244-4; 2. Wolf (Or St) 
232-2. 

Women: 
400, Arbogast (AW) 54.8. 
800 Groenendaal (Or) 2:08.3. 
150{) Addison (AW) 4:14.0; 2. Clark' (Or) 

4:16.5; 3. Martin' (Or) 4:21.2. 
3000, Groos (AW) 9:14.2. 
HJ, Westover (Or St) 5-8. 
SP, Johnson (Or St) 49-5. 
OT, Picknell (OTC) 169-3. 

MEMORIAL DAY MEET 

Walnut, Ca., May 30-
100, Quarrie' (SCS) 10.35; 2. Kent (SLO) 

10.49; 3. Gilkes' (SCS) 10.53. 
200, Quarrie' 20.85; 2. Williams (USMC) 

21.15. 
400, Campbell (unat) 46.99. 

e 800, Moses (adi) 1 :48.98; 2. Brown (unat) 
1 :49.20; 3. Johnson (ICAC) 1 :49.74. 

1500, Wen Chen' (unat) 3:49.25. 
5000, Farley (USMC) 14:40.2. 
110H, Booker (CSLA) 13.80; 2. Mccraney 

(Mace) 13.98. 
400H, Hargrove (Mace) 50.60. 
4 x 100, SoCal Cheetahs 40.2. 

HJ, tie, Valentine \unat) & Meisler (unat) 
6-11½. 

PV, Hintnaus (SCS) 17-6½; 2. M. Tully 
(NYAC) 17-6½; 3. Mulligan (SSTC) 17-½; 3. 
Suey (Tig) 17-½ . 

LJ, Williams (USMC) 26-2¼; 2. McRae 
(BAS) 25-9¾. 

TJ, Gray (SMTC) 51-3. 
SP, Ma. Gordian (Outr) 65-8¼; 2. M. Smith 

(Conv) 64-2½; 3. Lister (WC) 62-8½; 4. Frazier 
(UCLA) 60-5. 

OT, Ma. Gordien 209-1; 2. McSeveny (AA) 
194-6; 3. Muir (UCLA) 186-6; 4. Mi. Gordien 
(Outr) 184-10. 

HT, Urlando' (MTC) 240-10; 2. Aohovit 
(Conv) 212-3; 3. Briski {unat) 208-3. 

JT, Barton (CA) 239-7. 

Women: 
100, Hodges' (LATC) 11.24; 2. Hopkins 

(LATC) 11.50; 3. Mccraw (MSAC) 11.59. 
200, Hodges' 23.32; ... 3. Bryant (LATC) 

24.41. 
400, Belle (LATC) 52.66; 2. Bryant 53.69; 

3. Warner (LAM) 54.49. 
800, Lai' (SCAR) 2:07.9. 
1500, Gutowski (LAM) 4:42.86. 

• 100H, ~age (LATC) 13.00.,(5, x US); 2. 
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Washington (LATC) 13.40; 3. Lai' 13.88. 
400H, Reed (unat) 63.97. 
4 x 100, Los Angeles TC 45.33. 

HJ, Spencer (LATC) 6-1 ¼; 2. Blunston 
(LATC) 5-11½. 

LJ, Boyer (C~) 20-2½; 2. Crabtree (CA) 
20-2½. 

SP, Pagel (unat) 54-2½; 2. Oasse (CA) 
OT, Kaylor (unat) 162-4. 
JT, Bernstein (Moor CC) 150-1. 

RICE MEET OF CHAMPIONS 

Houston, May 27-28-
(5/27-10,000, LJ, SP, JT, prelims) 

100(0.87). Young (McN) 10.37; 2. Levaritv' 
(Conv) 10.47 ... 6. Whymns' (UTEP) 10.57. 

29:44.9. 
1 toH(2.24), Wilson (Viii) 13.46; 2. Dixon 

(1\/i.o) 13.54;3°. Timpson (Tx Sn) 13.59; 4. 
Starring (MCN) 13.92; 5. Roby (Wi) 13.92; 6. 
McCoy .("la) 13.94. 

. Heats: l(w)-1. Timpson 13.66; 2. Wilson 
13.70; 3. McCoy 13.76; 4. Milburn (Tig) 13.88; 
5. Brantley (Tx Sn) 13.93. ll(w)-1. Jones (Ok 
St) 14.02. lll(w)-1. Roby 13.93. 

400H, Brown (Bay) 50.42; 2. Rambo (SC) 
50.84; 3. Henderson (Tx AM) 50.93; 4. Booker 
(Viii) 51.41; 5. Coleman (Lam) 51.51. 

Heats: 1-1. Brown51.15. 11-1. Henderson 
50.9; 2. Coleman 51.04. 111-1. Bell (Rice) 
50.56; 2. Rambo 50.83. 

4 x 100, Northwestern Louisiana 39.94; 2. 
Texas Southern 40.24. 

4 x 400, Oklahoma State 3:05.63; 2. Lamar 
3:05.96; 3. Southern 3:06.91; 4. UT Arlington 
3:07.33; 5. Villanova 3:07.74; 6. Prairie View 
nt; ... dQ-Baylor (3:04.66), Texas Southern 
(3:05.92). 

(unat) 54.43 
Heats: 11 1. Wa:.hington 53.4. 2. Johnson 

53.85. 
800, Lino" (PR) 2:06.50; 2. Coleman (AIA) 

2:07.20; 3. Biggs (Mo) 2:07.21; 4. Zartler (Tx 
HS) 2:07.79. 

1500, Smlth (En II) 4:26.08. 
3000, Van Mierlo' (II St) 9:16.71. 
100H(0.24). Weekly (Atoms) 13.58; 2. Epps 

(Tx Sn) 13.73; 3. Freeman (Sn) 13.85; 4. 
Lavallias (Hous) 13.90. 

400H, Hoyle' (MS) 58.09; 2. Freeman (Sn) 
58.20; 3. Perry (Pur) 59.81; 4. Gorecki (Mn) 
60.09; .. 6. Vega' (Atoms) 62.27. 

Heats: 1-1. Freeman 59.63; 2. Perry 59.93. 
11-1. Hoyle' 59.20. 

4 x 100, Illinois 46.04. 
4 x 400, southern 3:37.14; 2. Texas Sou· 

thern 3:37.90; 3. Puerto Rico 3:38.27. 

HJ Hill (Hous) 5-7¼. u: De Jesus" (PR) 204¼; 2. M. Smith (Tx 
HS) 20-1¾. 

Heats: ll(w)-1. Young 10.35; 2. Enchitl' 
(SE La) 10.38. lll(w)-1. Levaritv' 10.40. 

200(3.02). Crain (NYPC) 20.69, 2. McNair 
(Pur) 20.71; 3. Whymns' (UTEP) 20.90; 4. 
Levarity' 20.94. 

Heats: l(w)-1. Levarity' 20.96. ll(w)-1. • HJ, Thomp59n (H Bapt) 7·6½ (=6, x US; ==7, 
-9 C); 2. Stanton (Hous) 7-3; 3. Lucero (Mo) 
7-1; 4. Budnik (Hous) 7-1. 

SP, Cavanaugh (Rice) 52-5½; 2. Palmer (Tx) 
49-6; 3. Hyder (Mo) 47-3. Crain 20.66; 2. Witherspoon (ACU) 20.69; 3. 

McNair 20.70. 
400, Franks (Sn 11) 45.59; 2. Winey (Sn) 

45.70; 3. Duckett (la) 46.39; 4. Peppers (Wich) 
46.39; 5. Watson (T><) 46.41; 6, Hinds' (unat) 
46.76. 

Heats: 1-1. Nichols (Lam) 46.53; ... 5. 
Meylor' (UTEP) 48.33. 11--1. Franks 45.99; 
2. Hinds' 46.25. 

800, Trahan (PV) 1 :47.45; 2. Solomon' 
(Tig) 1 :48.09; 3. Turriff (Wi) 1 :48.43. 

Heats: IV-1. Davis (Mo) 1 :46.64; 2. Eng­
land (Viii) 1 :48.00. 

1500, Donovan' (Ar) 3:42.89; 2. Caceres' 
(Lam) 3:43.69; 3. Speranza (HH) 3:44.11. 

Heats: 111-1. Keyworth' (Viii) 3:43.3. 
Steeple, Mason {AIA) 8:52.3; 2. Silva" 

(Mex) 8:53.1; 3. Moore (Rice) 8:53.6. 
5000, Ondieki' (la St) 13:51.34; 2. Virgin 

(FART) 13:55.16; 3. Reina (Ar) 13:55.99; 
4. Easker (Wi) 14:00.36; 5. Janicki (Az) 
14:01.70. 

10,000, Kivina' (NM) 29:38.7; 2. Maweu' 
(UTEP) 29:44.1; 3. Rutinglnga' (UTEP) 

ARKANSAS 

OVER-THE-HILL Classic, Jonesboro, May 
28-100, Clemons (unat) 11.1; 2. Joyner (Ar St) 
11.2. 200, Wright (AA) 21.5; ... 3. Joyner 22.7. 
800, Singleton (Mem) 1 :48.9; 2. Masterson 
(SMTC) 1 :49.0. 11 OH, Joyner 13.8. HJ, Stones 
(PCC) 7-3½; 2. tie, Banks (Ar St), Patterson 
(Murr) & Shouse (Ar St) 7-¼. PV, Bell (PCC) 
1~:~;__2. ~_ial (C::,~_St) 18:_~_i___:~!!:--::C>!so_n (PCC), 
Buckingham (Ks), Stubblefield (Ar St), Klee (Ar). 

LJ, Malloyd (Ar St) 23-7; 2. Joyner ~2-1. TJ, 
Joyner 52-10. SP, M. Williams (unat) 62-5. 

Women: 3000, Larrieu (N Bal) 9:26.8. 

CALIFORNIA 

HS WOMEN'S SoCal Regional, Norwalk, 
May 27-28 (5/27-prelims)-100, Heats: 1(2.8) 
-1. Winston (Ca HS) 11.54. 400, Knighten (Ca 
HS) 53.66. 800, Zaleski (Ca HS) 2:05.59; 2. 
Palmer (Ca HS) 2:07.26. HJ, Mendonca (Ca HS) 
5-11. LJ, Qual: Devers (Ca HS) 20-1. SP, 

eKaaiawahia (Ca HS) 52-5¼ (x, 4 USJ). Quat: 
• Kaaiawahia 51-2¾. OT, Kaaiawahia 174-9 (3, x 

USJ). 
HS WOMEN'S NorCal Regional, Berkeley, 

e May 28-3200, Schubert (Ca HS) 10:04.2 
(converts to 9:22.8 3000m- 7, x USJ). 

IOWA 

AC, Pella, May 19-Women: 10,000, 
Fischer (Mo) 34:39.9; 2. Youngberg {la St) 
34:47.2. 
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PV Brattlof ( Rice) 17-4; 2. Cooper (Bay) 
17-0; 3_ Hyatt (Wi) 17-0. 

LJ, Poyser' (Tx T) 25-6; 2. Amboree (Lam) 
25-3; 3. Norman (N Tx) 24-11. 

TJ(w), Tyler (AIA) 53-¼; 2. Norman 52-2; 
3. Thorpe (Tx Sn) 52-2; 4. Williams (PV) 

OT, Gay (Tx Sn) 164-3; 2. Hyder 162·10; 
3. Zaphiropoulos (WC) 161-0; 4. Kavanaugh 
(Tx) 160-5. 

JT, D. Williams (unat) 154·6. 

HARTNELL THROWER'S INVITATIONAL 

51-6½. Salinas, Ca., June 1-
SP, Stuart (UCTC) 64-11 ½; 2. Dolegiewicz' SP, Oldfield {UCTC) 68-9¾ (68·9¾, 67-1¼, 

(WC) 64-8½; 3. Lofquist (unat) 63-8; 4. Kobza 67-3¼, 68-1, f, fl; 2 Feuerbach (AW) 64-10¾, 
(Nb) 61-10½; 5. Naas (Ok St) 60-6½. 3. Tafralts (WC) 64-1¼; 4. McKee (WC) 60 9¼. 

OT, Mcculla (UCTC) 197-5; 2. Lofquist OT, Pl ck nett (4C) 232-4 AL) (x, 8 W, x, 5 
192-10; 3. Hadnot (Lam) 188-10; 4. Kobza ••US) (211-10, 22 - , 232-4, 227-10, f, 227-11); 
180-11; 5. Hoff' (SMU) 178-9; 6. Carter (SMU) 2. Byrns (AW) 229-3 {229-3, f, f, withdrew 
170-11. [slight muscle strain in tower back areal); 3. 

JT, Andres (McN) 218-10. Bishop {WC) 211-7;4. Hjeltnes' (4C) 210-7; 5. 

Women: 
(5/27-LJ, SP, JT, prelims) 
100(2.35), Cowans (NE La) 10.66. 
200(1.26)_, Samuels (Tx AM) 23.48; 2. 

Cowans 23.75; 3. Dunlap ( II) 23.88. 
400, Johnson (MS) 53.16; 2. Edwards (Tig) 

53.69; 3. Jackson' (Mo) 54.~9; 4. Washington 

• U.S. NEWS BY STATE• 

MICHIGAN 

EASTERN Michigan 107-Central Michi­
gan 54, Mt. Pleasant, May 12-800, Jones (En 
Mi) 1:49.2. PV, Geerlings (C Mi) 17-5. 

MINNESOTA 

MINNESOTA Invitational, Minneapolis, 
May 7-LJ(w), Stuart' (Mank) 25-0. SP, Manders 
.(H~m) 61·4½. OT, Manders 199:1. 

MONTANA 

MOUNTAIN WEST Women's Conference, 
Missoula, May 13-14-Teams: 1. Idaho 111; 
2. Boise State 105; 3. Montana State 101. 
JT, Schoenborn (Id) 163-10. 

NEW JERSEY 

Voorhees (OTC} 202-5; 6. McGoldrick (unat) 
200-10; 7. Tafralis 191-6. 

OHIO 

WESTERN MICHIGAN 107-Toledo 58-
0hio U, 37, Toledo, May 13-110H(w), Washing• 
ton (Wn Mi) 13.7. 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PITTSBURGH Invitational, Pittsburgh, 
May 14-800, Carter (Purl 1 :47.5; 2. Anderson 
(Oh St) 1_:47,7;_3. Kapheim (Wi) 1 :47.8; 4. Colas 
(Pitt) -1 :4,8.4; ·s.-TOrriff (Wi) 1 :48. 5. . , -

SOUTH CAROLINA 

SOUTH CAROLINA TAC, Clemson, 
May 14-1500, Lefieveld' (Clem) 3:42.89. 
HJ, Boyer (Clem) 7-3¾; 2. Smalls (Clem) 7-3. 

TENNESSEE 

BERGEN HS Women's Invitational, 
Paramus, May 17-4 x Mile, Ridgewood (NJ) 
HS 20:34.4 HSR. 

TWILIGHT AC, Knoxville, May 27-400, 
7 Blair (AA) 46.3. HJ, Glover (AIA) 7-3. SP, 

f'rZ., ~ (KTC) 67-7½. JT, Youngren (VAC) 
245-1. Dec, Lamp (KTC) 7509. 

NEW YORK 

COLLEGIATE Track Conference, Old 
Westbury, May 7-200(w), Prithwie' (FD) 20.6. 

NORTH CAROLINA 

NAIA District 26, Pembroke, April 14-
Women: LJ(w), Douglas (St Aug) 20-½. 

Women: 1500, Rouillard" (Can) 4:22.50. 
100H, Kame/i" (Can) 13.74. 400H, Page" (Can) 
58.50. OT, Wood (KTC) 179-9; 2. McDonald 
(KTC) 169-1; 3. Wallace (Tn) 154-4. 

TEXAS 

HOUSTON May Decathlon, Houston, 
May 22-23-0ec, Alexander (unat) 7672h (7577t1; 
2. Harrell (NMTC) 7618h (7527t); 3. Howell 
(unat) 7609h (7518t); 4. Jones (W Tx) 7551h 
(7466t); ... dnf-Niebauer (NM) 5060 (7 events). 
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NCAA DIVISION II MEN 

Cape Girardeau, Mo., May 25-28-
.-....,_ (5/27-200, 800, St, 10,000, 400H, 4 X 100, 

HJ, LJ, DT, HT; all prelims held 2 days before 
final) (top 4 qualify for Division I if they have 
met standard) 

Teams; 1. Abilene Christian 169½; 2. 
Angelo State 145; 3. tie, Cal Poly/SLO & St. 
Augustine's 117½; 5. Southeast Missouri 83; 6. 
Cal State Bakersfield 53; 7. Cal State North­
ridge 50; 8. Morgan State 48½; 9. Cal State 
Hayward 43½; 1 O. Cal State Los Angeles 43. 

100, Gold (Norf) 10.61; 2. Williams (SE 
Mo) 10.69; 3. Williams (ACU) 10.81; 4. Pen­
nington (Ang) 10.81. 

200, Williams (SE Mo) 20.5; 2. Haimes (SW 
Tx) 20.6; 3. Williams (ACU) 20.8; 4. Holmes 
(CSLA) 20.9. 

Heats: 11(1.59)-1. Williams (ACU) 20.95. 
IV(1.14)- 1. Holmes (SW Tx) 20.84. 

400, Phillips (ACU) 45.12; 2. Yearwood 
(Morg) 46.02; 3. Jones (Northw) 46.27; 4. 
Jackson (CSB) 46.46. 

Heats: 1-1. Phillips 46.42. 11-1. Year­
wood 46.34. 

800 F!Tnds (Adel) 1 :50.97; 2. Martin {SD) 
1:51.39; 3. Tapscott (SW TX) 1:51.50; 4. 
Rainey (Morg) 1 :51.69. 

1500 Assumma (UCR) 3:44.73; 2. Ryan 
(NW Mo) 3:46.77; 3. Lackner (SE Mo) 3:47.19; 
4. Haney (CSB) 3:47.89; 5. Perez (SLO) 
3:48.93. 

St Vanatta (SE Mo) 8:37.7; 2. Rios (SLO) 
8:38.6; 3. Beardsley (Edin) 8:39.2; 4. Ryan 
8:42.6; 5. Jones (ACU) 8:47.3; 6. Gruber 
(Hum) 8:53.2. 

5000, Rios 14:20.57; 2. Spence (Ship) 
14:21.12; 3. Petrini (Slip R) 14:32.12; 4. 
Assumma 14:36.53. 

10 000 Ferrari {Cal St/Pa) 29:39.62; 2. 
".Cono:~n (Hum) 29:39.64; 3. Stambaugh (ND 

St) 29:46.94; 4. Nolan (In/Ev) 29:56.77; 5. 
Green (1n/Pa) 30:09.63. 

110H, Pierce (Morg) 13.62; 2. Johnson 
(Adel) 13.90; 3. McNair (SE Mo) 13.93; 4. 
Cayne (Pratt) 14.02. 

Heats: 1(0.98)-1. Pierce 13.93. 
400H, Hawkins (Ang) 50.44; 2. Young 

(Ang) 51.11; 3. Lalicker (SLO) 51.33; 4. Brown 
(SE Mo) 52.11. 

4 x 100, Angelo State 39.98 (Warren, 
Nance, Samples, Pennington); 2. St. Augustine's 
40.10; 3. Cal State Los Angeles 40.35; 4. 
Southwest Texas 40.86. 

Heats: l-1.AngeloState40.11. 11-1.Cal 
State Los Angeles 40.04. 

4 x 400, Abilene Christian 3:06.84 (Will­
iams, Thompson, Kitt!ey, Phillips); 2. Morgan 
State 3:08.11; 3_ St .. Augustine.:.& 3:08.33; 4. 
Angelo State 3:08.35. 

Heats: 11-1. Morgan State 3:06.87; 2. 
Angelo State 3:07.73. 

HJ, Thomas (Nn Co) 6-11¾; 2. Tobias 
(MSM) 6-11¾; 3. Williams (St Aug) 6-11 ¾; 4. 
tie, Green (Ang), Moran (CSH), Pullen {E Tx) & 
Watkins (ACU) 6-10. 

PV, Jenkins (ACU) 18-1; 2. Pursley (ACU) 
16-6; 3. Bright (ACU) 16-6; 4. Snyder (SD) 
16-2. 

LJ, Waynes {SLO) 26-4¼; 2. Leach (St Aug) 
25-5½; 3. Therwhanger (Ang) 25-1 ¾; 4. 
McFadgen (Va St) 24-5¾; 5. Johnson (ACU) 
24-5¼. 

Qual: Waynes 25-¾. 
T J, McFadgen 53-1 ¾; 2. Cobb (More) 

52-6¾; 3. Bartlett (St Aug) 52-0; 4. Leach 
51-10½; 5. Thompson (NE Mo) 51-6½; 6. 
Mitchell (St Aug) 51-6¼. 

~ Oual: McFadgen 52-8½. 
SP, Anderson (En Wal 60-7¼; 2. Hedberg' 

(Ang) 60-1 ¾; 3. Thomas (CSB) 59-5; 4. F1y­
man' (Ang) 59-3; 5. Faul (CSN) 59-1; 6. Gallag­
her (E Tx) 58-11 ½. 

Qual: Anderson 60-10%; Faul 60-8¾. 
DT, Heisler (In C) 196-6; 2. Hanley (E Tx) 
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• NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEETS• 

186-6; 3. Thomas 180-9; 4. Simmons (ACU) 
177-4. 

Qual: Heisler 189-9. 
HT Gassner (Sn Ct) 205-4; 2. G ilia rd 

(Ferris) 199-6; 3. Debus (CSH) 191-3; 4. 
Thomas 186-10; 5. F1yman' 179-9; 6. Buck· 
holtz (CSN) 176-6. 

JT, Kulak (CSN) 249-7; 2. Stephens (CSN) 
241-3; 3. Pierce (En Wa) 235-8; 4. Roller (CSH) 
231-3. 

Qual: Roller 255-0; Pierce 245-5; Kulak 
243-7. 

Dec(5/23-24), Bright (ACU) 7743 (11.16, 
23-3½, 38-4¾, 6-7¼, 49:20, 14.47, 129-1, 16-8, 
178-9, 4:42.54); 2. Leverett (Ang) 7573; 3. 
Miller (CS Sac) 7455; 4. Davis (Sn Ct) 7351; 5. 
Stebbins (MSM) 7278; 6. Jenkins {CS Chico) 
7259; 7. Selby (CSB) 7233; 12. Silfver' 
(Ang) 6808, ... dnf-Skramstad' (MSM) 5683 
(nh PV). 

NCAA DIVISION II WOMEN 

Cape Girardeau, Mo., May 25-28-
(5/25-10,000; 5/27-100, 1500, 3000, 

400H, 4.x 400, SP., JT; all pre.lims held 2 days. 
before final) (top 4 in each event qualify for 
Division I if they have met standard) 

Teams: 1. Cal Poly/SLO 206; 2. Morgan 
State 116, 3. Cal State Hayward 105; 4. Ala­
bama A&M 102½; 5. Cal State Bakersfield 76; 
6. Cal State Northridge 71; 7. St. Augustine's 
68½; 8. UC Davis 54; 9. Air Force 46; 10. 
Lincoln/Missouri 44. 

100, <;:arley (CS Sac) 11.75; 2. Gill (CSB) 
11.80; 3. Dodson (Marg) 11.96; 4. Domes 
(Mank) 12.01. 

Heats: IV(2.59)-1. Carley 11.45. 
200, Carley 23.75; 2. Young (Al AM) 23.76; 

3. Dodson 23.84; 4. Pounds (CSB) 23.98. 
Heats: 1(0.02)-1. Dodson 23.71. 

ll(0.37)-1. Pounds23.79. 111(0.00)-1. Carley 
23.76. 

400, Conway (AF) 53.06; 2. Banks (CSH) 
53.32; 3. Page (Morg) 53.35; 4. Davis (Linc) 
53.90; 5. Dixon (Marg) 54.41; 6. Jackson 
(Morg) 55.3. 

Heats: 1-1. Banks 52.74. 11-1. Conway 
53.05 2. Jackson 53.66. 

800, Mitchell' (Al AM) 2:09.33; 2. Ellingson 
(SLO) 2:09.59; 3. Green (Navy) 2:10.78; 4. 
Taylor {ACU) 2:11.19; 5. Mayen (AF) 2:11.54. 

. 1500, Harper (SLO) 4:24.26; 2. Mayen 
4:26.57; 3. Searson (Mank) 4:27.34; 4. Taylor 
4:27.96; 5. Manning {CSH) 4:28.23; 6. Kuel­
fger (Sea Pac) 4:28.45. 

3000, Keller {CSN) 9:29.48; 2. Lopez 
(SLO) 9:32.98, 3. Bray (SLO) 9:35.35; 4. 
Young (W Ch) 9:50.95. 

5000, Harper 16:25.00; 2. White (SLO) 
16:28.46; 3. Gray (UCO) 16:50.56; 4. Asp (SD 
St) 16:50.86; 5. Stavrum (SD St) 16:59.87; 6. 
Kaiser (Mank) 17:02.23. 

10,000, Gray 35:02.21; 2. Somers (UCO) 
35:18.6h; 3. Benson (Sea Pac) 35:32.78; 4. 
Kaiser 35:43.19. 

100H, Whitehead (Morg) 13.84; 2. Yar­
brough (SLO) 14.22; 3. Chandler (SLO) 14.29; 
4. Davenport (Linc) 14.38; 5. Stewart (Ang) 
14.53. 

Heats: 1(0.02)-1. Yarbrough 13.84. 
111(0.62)-1. Whitehead 13.86. 

400H, Whitehead 58.46; 2. Davis (Linc) 
58.94; 3. Pitts (C Ct) 60.83; 4. Klausman (Sea 
Pac) 60.96; 5. Moffatt' (Al AM) 61.46; 6. 
Whitworth (St Aug) 62.26. 

Heats: l-1. Whitehead 58.09; 2. Moffatt' 
59.07. II -1. Davis 59.67. 

4 x 100, Cal State Bakersfield 44.94 (Mari­
ano, Burleson, Pounds, Gill); 2. Morgan State 
45.10; 3. Alabama A&M 45.11; 4. St. Augus­
tine's 45.47; 5. Cal Poly/SLO 45.50; 6. Cal 
State Hayward 45.55. 

Heats: 1-1. Morgan State 45.35; 2. Cal 
Poly/S.LO 45.68. 11-1. Cal State Bakersfield 
45.21; 2. Alabama A&M 45.52. 

• 

4 x 400, Morgan State 3:35.82 (Page, 
Dixon, Whitehead, Jackson); 2. Alabama A&M 
3:42.15; 3. Cal Poly/ SLO 3:43.53; 4. Austin 
Peay 3:45.48 . 

Heats: 1-1. Morgan State 3:38.43. 

HJ McNeal (SLO) 5-10½; 2. Ackerman 
(MSM) 5-9¼; 3. Ryals (Sn II/Ed) 5·9¼; 4. 
Davenport (Blooms) 5-9¼. 

LJ, Douglas (St Aug) 20-9; 2. Yarbrough 
20-7¼; 3. Jackson jACU) 19-9½; 4. Gibson (Lib 
B) 19-7. 

Qual: Jackson 20-¼; Yarbrough 20·¼. 
SP Hamilton (CSB) 49-6½; 2. Corley (CSB) 

48-3¼~ 3. Ford (CSH) 45·7; 4. Carlson (ND) 
45-5¾. 

OT, Ford 162-1;2. Oswalt (CSH) 157-6; 3. 
Jugah (Linc) 150-5; 4. Beatty (Slip R) 150-5. 

JT, Barnes (SLO) 152-7; 2. Marsh (UCO) 
151-10; 3. Sherwood (St Cloud) 149-5; 4. 
Etheridge (En Wa) 148-11. 

Hept(5/23-24), H.armon (CSN) 5871 (2, 6 
C) (13.77, 5-3¾, 40-1 ¼, 24.33, 19-5½, 115·3, 
2:11.57); 2. Hanlon (Army) 5402; 3. Nicolls 
(CP/P) 5357; 4. Dubois (SLO) 5177; 5. Simon 
(CSH) 5077; 6. Gregware (SE Mo) 5069. 

NAIA MEN 

Charleston, WV, May 26-28-
(5/26-10,000, LJ, HT, JT; 5/27-100, 

110H, Mar, 10kmW, TJ, SP, 200sf) 
Teams: 1. Azusa Pacific 94; 2. Saginaw 

Valley 36; 3. Hampton 33; 4. Southwestern 
(Ks) 32; 5. tie, Mississippi Valley State & Simon 
Fraser 28; 7. Pitt State 26. 

100. Egbunike' (Azusa) 10.34; 2. White (Ms 
V) 10.61. 

200, Egbunike' 20.94; 2. Sloan (Ms V) 
21.03. Semis: 1(0.98)-1. Sloan 20. 76. 

400, Hudson (Ale) 46.08; 2. Sloan 47.03. 
800, Harsin ( Doane) 1 :49.48; 2. Kolarcik' 

(SF) 1:49.90; 3. Marshall (Hamp) 1:50.09. 
'1500, Ritchie' (SF) 3:46.06; 2. Schippers (C 

Wa) 3:46.59; 3. Lambing (SWn) 3:47.26. 
St, Braunberger (Jamest) 9:04.41; 2. Mag­

rum (Hills) 9:05.82; 3 Meyer (Malone) 
9:07.33. 

5000, Maraun' (SF) 14:16.78; 2. Montoya 
(Adams) 14:20.02; 3. Quellette (Sag V) 
14:22.94. 

10,000, Delano (SWn) 29:48.36; 2. Schau­
fuss (Cumb) 29:53.80; 3. Montoya 30:05.79. 

110H, Johnson (Way B) 14.03; 2. Brown 
(Sag V) 14.14; 3. McGee (Westmar) 14.21. 

400H, Brown (Sag V) !;i0.09; 2. Gamble 
(PV) 51.36. 

Mar, Coker (Belmont) 2:21:19. 
1 Ok mW, Preischet (Wi/P) 48: 11.4. 
4 x 100, Hampton 40.56 (Dannelly, Delk, 

Brown, Skinner); 2~ Pembroke State 40.75. 
4 x 400, Azusa Pacific 3:09.77 (Shalongo, 

Campbell, Loisel, Egbunlke' 45.7); 2. Saginaw 
Valley 3:10.35. 

HJ, Hawkins (Tari) 7-2½; 2. Peterson 
(Camp) 7-1. 

PV, Chilton (Ar Tl 16-¾; 2. Nachtigal (F 
Hays) 15-9. 

LJ, Aa. Sampson (Sn Ut) 25-7½; 2. Ad. 
Sampson (Sn Ut) 24-11 ¾; 3. Peterson 24-9¼. 

T J, Stewart (Whit) 50-3½; 2. Ketn (Azusa) 
49-4¼. ' 

SP, Jones (0 Lips) 57-3; 2. Karr (Pitt St) 
56-11 ½; ... 5. Axelsson' (P Loma) 55-5. 

OT, Okoye (Azusa) 187-11; 2. Axelsson' 
181-3; 3. Mason (Hamp) 165--8. 

HT, Axelsson' 199-6; 2. Barnett (Azusa) 
192-6; 3. PonCiarlo (Azusa) 192-3; 4. Okoye 
177-5 5. Mann ( (Azusa) 174-11; 6. Hunt 
(Azusa) 169-9. 

JT, Barnett 259-11; 2. Davis (SWn) 242-11. 
Dec(h), Schott (Pac L) 7452 (7362t); 2. 

Loisel (Azusa) 7225 (7135t). 
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GONZALEZ 288-5 WJR 

BARRIENTOS MEMORIAL, Havana, 
May 21(a)-22(b)-100(a, w), Penalver 10.22; 2. 
Nunez (Dom A) 10.26; 3. Lara 10.32; 4. 
Bridges (Wn Ky) 10.43; ... 7. Dees (Ms) 10.52. 
Heats(a): ll(w)-1. Bridges 10.37. 200(b), 
Penalver 20.45, 400(a), Souza (Bra) 45.28; 
2. McCoy (AA) 45.57; ... 6. Rolle (S Fe CC) 
46.02. 

5000(b), Brantly (Ft) 14:06.94. 110H(b,. 
0.99), Saborit 13.89; ... 3. Dees 13.93. Heats 
(b): 11(1.23)-1. Dees 13.98. 400H(a), Lee 
(AA) 49.82; 2. Gray (Jam) 50.23. 4 x 100 
(b), International Team 39.33 {Dees, Bridges, 
Reid', McCoy). 4 x 400(b), Cuba 3:05.33; 
2. U.S. 3:06.27 (Lee, Rolle, Blount, McCoy). 

HJ(a), Cj;epteUes ]-6½ NA, SAmA (missed 
7-9¼); ... 4. Wray (Bah) 7-%. LJ(a), Duany 
25-11w (25-10¼); ... 4. Holmes (AA) 25-3¼; 
5. Rahal (US) 24-9; ... 8. Bridges 24-4¼. TJ 
(b), Bali'JQSPIIT! 57-5w (~6-4½)j 2. Hanna 
(Bah) 55-7½w (53-5½). 

• DT(a), Qelis 233-2 N.a<wL) (3, 4 W) {f, 
225-10, 228-1, f, 233-2, 225-6); 2. ¾artinez > 
~211-7, 216-2, 219-6, 215-0, 228-2, 
229~8); ... 4. Cooper (Bah) 199-2. JT(a), 

e e R. Gonzalez 288-5 WJR (87.90) (old WJR, 
287-11 (87.76) Olsen [Can] '76) (251-0, 
245-1, 288-5, f, f, f); ... 6. Amabile (Fl) 242-0. 

Wo!11en: HJ(b), Ci.Oita§§¼ NR, 
SAmR (=10, x W). LJ(a), Echevarria 21-10¼; 
... 8. Ferguson (Bah) 20-1 ½. JT{a), Colon 
215-7 (213-8, 215-7, 214-7, 205-10, f, p); 2. 
Vila 211-3. 

THIELE 6301 WJR 

EAST GERMAN MUL Tl Championships, 
Neubrandenburg, May 21-22-Dec, Vgss 8337 
(10.64, 25-1¼, 48-2¾, 6-8, 48-51, 14.79, 141-9, 
15-9, 204-4, 4:36.20); BshaPflrkotter 8265 
(10.93, 25-0, 50-8¾, 6-8, 47.74, 14.58, 133°-7, 
14-5¼, 189-0, 4:25.73); 

3. Grummt 8231 (11.27, 23-7¼, 53-8¼, 
6-4¼, 49.68, 14.57, 158-2, 14-9, 226-3, 4:27.67); 
4. Freimuth 8211 (11.23, 23-8, 49-5¾, 6-9½, 
49.97, 14.91, 141-7, 15-9, 210-0, 4:23.25); 5. 
Wiese 8104; 6. Wessig 8015. 

• Women: Hept, Vater§515 {WL) (5, 10 
W) (13.38, 5-9¾, 47-6¼, 23.44, 22-2¼, 120-10, 
2: 10. 77) (4707 pent); 2. Paetzffi'13.17, 
5-8½, 49-10½, 24.37, 20-10, 129-9, :13.15) 
(4719 pent); 

e e 3. Thiele §301 WJR (old WJR, 60.63 
Thiele '82) (13.68, 6-2¼, 46-3¼, 24.42, 21-2½, 
112-2, 2:14.47) (4731 pent WJR {old WJR, 
4627h Everts /WG/ '79); 4. l)litncbe §?99 
(13.68, 6-2¼, 48-10¼, 23.91, 19-9¾, 105-4, 

·--2-:-1-2:2-2ti47-1-1-pentt, 5. T•o9a1 628-3-. 

SAVINKOVA 240-4 WR * LESELIDZE, USSR, May 22-Women: 
DT, Savinkova 24Q-4 /73 2§\ 'NB (old WR, 
235-7 [71.80] Vergova {Bui] '80). 

DUMCHEV 235-9 WR 

* MOSCOW, USSR, May 29-0T, .!2!.,uJJ._ 
chev 235-9 (71.86) WR (old WR, 233-5 [71.16] 
Schmidt [EG] )§j_ 

BARANOVA 31 :35.01 WR 

KRASNODAR, USSR, May 29-Women: * 10,000, Baran ova 31 :35.01 WR (old WR, 
31 :35.3 Decker [AW] 82). 

BULGARIA 

SOFIA, May 21 (a)-22(b)-1 OO(a), Brizgin 
(SU) 10.24. 110H(a), Radev (Bui) 13.63. 
400H(b), Arkhipyenko (SU) 49.39. PV(a), 
Polyakov (SU) 18-4½; 2. Tarev (Bui) 18-2½; 
3. Yanchev (Bu!) 18-2½. 
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• INTERNATIONAL RESULTS• 

TJ(a), Simioa (811ml §§-]· 2. Grishchen-
• kov (SU) 56-o; 3. Markov 55-4¾ EJR (3, 3 

WJ). SP(b), Lazare~ug) 66-4¼. HT(a), 
Oyulgerov (But) 247-4; 2. Dorozhon (SU) 
246-5. 

Women: 200(b), Goergiyeva (BulL 
22.42. 400(a), Pinegina {SO) Si. i 1. iOOH 

e ~aorcheva (Bui) 12.57 (WL) (8, x W); 
2. Donkova (Bui) 12.79. 400H(b), Filipishina 
(SU) 55.47. 

HJ(a), B kova (SU) 6-6¾ NA (x, =6 W); 2. 
• Kositsina SU =9, x W; 3. Vasile (Rum) 

6-2¾, SP b , ianek (EG) 71-9. DT(a), 
Mitkgva (Bui) 218-4; 2. B01 ova ul) 215-9. 

• JT, Kempe (EGJ 232-11 NR (4, 7 W), 

CUBA 

LAZARO PENA MEMORIAL, Havana, 
May 18(a)-19(b)-100(a, 1.14), Penalver 10.1; 
2. Lara 1 0.2. 11 OH(b, 1.08), Saborit 13. 7. 4 x 
400(b), National Team 3:03.77 (Reyte, Ramos, 
Pavo, Martinez). HJ{a), Centelles 7-4Y~. LJ(a), 
Jefferson 26-3; 2. Duany 25-8¾; ... 6. Giralt 
23-4¾. DT{a), Delis 227-3 (223·3, 221-1, 
227-3, 223-11, f, 224-7); 2. Martinez 219-2. 

Women: HJ(b), Costa 6-5 NR, SAmR. LJ 
(a), Echevarria 21-10¾ NR. SP(a), Sarria 64-½. 
DT(b), Ramos 208-8; 2. Betancourt 205-1. 
JT(a), Qegrasse 207-3; 2. Colon 206-0; 3. 
Vila 21J1-3. 

CZECHOSLOVAKIA 

PRAGUE, May 14-15-SP, ~bes 69-0; 
2. Machura 66-2½. DT, Sugar 213· . 

• Women: DT, SPbava 22§-Q NB (10, x W). 
PRAGUE, May-SP, Kubes 69-5¼; 2. 

Machura 66-½. 
Women: 100, Kratochviloa 11.40. 200 

(-J.8k Kratoc~vilova 22.56; 2. Kocembov~ 
~ DT, S1lhava 222-0. 

EAST GERMANY 

NEUBRANDNBURG, May 21-22-SP, 
Beyer 70-8½; 2. Timmerma□□ ]Q-1 · 3. Block 
68"9¾. I 

Women: SP, Schmuhl 68-3¾; 2. Knor­
scheidt 65-9½; 3. Muller 65-7; 4. Schulze 
64-3¼; 5. Dittrich 63-7¾. DT, Beyer 23]-0 

e(7, X W); 2. Qgjtz ?3Q.§ /8, x W); 3. Sziegaud 
218-3; 4. Muller 212-3. JT, l'jichter 219-8. 

GREECE 

KANEA, Crete, May-HT, Litvinov (SU) 
e 272-8 (WL) (x, 3 Wl. 
• Women: JT, §akprafa 23§-3 ix, 4 W); 2. 

Ve-rouli 225--0. -- - _ ___ _ 

GUADALUPE 

POINT-A-PIERRE, May 15-16-100, 
Williams (Can) 10.41. 200, Williams 20.39. 
400, Souza (Bra) 45. 75. 800;,aa.c..bosa {Bra) 
1 :45.53. T J, Hanna {Bah) 54-8. DT. Cooper 
(Bah) 206-3. 

Women: 200, Gaschet (Fra) 23.19; 2. A. 
Taylor (Can) 23.28. 400, Rega (Fra) 53.37. 

SOVIET UNION 

ADLER, April-HT, Shevtsov 257-10; 
2. Abramov 244-7. JT, Yevsyukov 283-5. 
. Women: 400H, Baranova 57.11. SP, Ak­

nmyenko 63-5½. 
MOSCOW, May 2-DT, Dumchev 211-7. 

Women: OT, Savinkova 209-3. 

Women: 400H, Zeletsova 56.2; 2. Grish· 

kina 56.8. 
TASHKENT, May 15-HJ, Paklin 

e ~WL) (=5, =7 W); 2. Byleko~; 3. 
Prosvirin 7•5¾. T J, Abbyasov 56-8. ~ 

MOSCOW, May-TJ, Brigadniy 56-1¼. 

SPAIN 

ZARAGOZA, May-PV, Slusarski (Pol) 
• 18 ½. DT, Sugar (Cze) 229-10 NR (6, x W); 2. 

Naax (611ml 223·§· 3. Valent (CZe) 219-4. 
Women: LJ, Ionescu (Rum) 22-5¾. 

WEST GERMANY 

DUSSELOORF, May 8-9-Women: Hept, 
Everts 6204 (13.64, 5-9¾, 39-8¾. 24.08, 21-2, 
123-5, 2: 11.58) (4546 pent). 

SCHWABISCH GMUND, May 12-1000, 
Ferner 2:23.0. 1500, llg3:44.8. TJ, Bouschen 
54-1 0¾. Throwing Events International {West 
Germany 45-Poland 39)-HT, Ploghaus (WG) 
253-11; 2. Riehm (WGl 252-0; 3 Kwasny (Pl 
249-10; 4. Sahner (WG) 246-9; 5. Golda (Pl 
240-9. Jlr, Tafelmeier (WG) 282-2; 2. Gorak 
(P) 274-11; 3. Schreiber (WG) 264-4. 

-TUBINGEN, -May-·T4-15-HJ, Thrantra-rctt 
7-4½; 2. Schneider 7-3¼; 3. Mogenburg 7-3¼; 
4. Joy (Can) 7-3¼; 5. Burchard 7-1; 6. Nagel 
6-11¾. 

Women: 100H(0.5). Everts 13.39. LJ, Ev­
erts 20-8½. JT, Helmschmidt 215-4; 2. Peters 
206-4. 

KOBLENZ, May 18-1500, Maina (Ken) 
3:44.5. 5000, Ilg 13:24.4; 2. Herle 13:26.0. 

Women: 3000, Kraus 8:56.8. 
FURTH, May 21-100(0.1), Lattany 

(AA) 10.13; 2. Haas 10.30; 3. Woronin (Pol) 
10.45. 400, Skamrahl 45.50. 800, Maina 

e 1 :44.83 (WL); 2. ferner 1 :44 93· 3. Schmid 
1:45.49. 1500, Monkemeyer3:41.95; 2. 
Wirz (Swi) 3:42.36; 3. Masback (S4) 3:42.52; ,,.-...,,_ 
... 9. Wulbeck 3:44.24; ... 15. Druppers (Hol 
3:51.08. 

3000, Zdravkovic (Yug) 7:49.80; 2. Auto 
(Ken) 7:49.95; 3. Maminski (Pol) 7:56.52. 
400H, Weber 50.07. 4 x 100, LAC Quelle 
Furth 39.01 (Zirkelbach, Haas, Heckmann, 
Luxenburger); 2. International team 39.26 
(Pradzynski, Licnerski, Woronin [all Poland], 
Babaly [Hun]). 

PV, Wesp 17-4½; 2. tie, Kozakiewicz 
(Pol) & Radzikowski {Pol) 17-¾. LJ, Gloor 
(Swi) 26-1½; 2. Leitner (Cze) 26-¾; ... 5. Ste­
kic (Yug) 25-6¼. T J, Bouschen 56-4¾w 
{54-10¼). JT, Gorak (Pol) 286-9; 2. Schrei­
ber 270-8. 
Women1500, Lovin (Rum) 4:07.48. 100H(-0.1), 
Kalek (Pol) 13.04. Heats: 1(-2.3)~1. Kalek 

__ .12._539 .... 4QOH Wasqer 55 19 (WL); 2. Blaszak 
(Poll 55.97. 4 x 100, National team 44.10 · 
(K1osters, Vollmer, Gaugel, Schabinger). 

LJ, Cusmir IR1tm) 22-9¼ /21-10¾, 21-8¼, 
22-3½, 22-8½, 22-9¼, 18-4½); 2. Sussiek 
21-5¼; 3. Buballa 20-10; 4. Vanyek (Hun) 
20-9; 5. Weigt 20- 7¾; 6. Antretter 20- 7¼. 
SP, Fibingerova (Cze) 67-6¼. OT, Manecke 
212-5. JT, Whitbread (GB) 207-3. 

WORRSTADT, May 21-Women: HJ, 
Meyfarth 6-3¼; 2. Heitmann 6-¾; 3. Lapajne 
(Yug) 6-¾; 4. Soetewey (Bel) 6-¾; ... 8. 
Meier (Swi) 5-11 ½. 

EBERSTAOT, May 22-HJ, Nagel 7-5¼; 
-2~ tie", cia1ii8user (Swi) & Wszola (Pol) 7-5¼; 
4. Trzepizur (Pol) 7-5¼; 5. Thranhardt 7-4¼; 
6. Mogenburg 7-4¼; 7. Schneider 7-4¼; 8. 
Ehlke 7-2½; 9. Joy (Can) 7-2½. 

REHLINGEN, May 23-800, Druppers 
1 :46.38; 2. Maina 1 :47.58; 3. Ogotf (Ken) 

ASHABAD, May-TJ, Abbyasov 56-5¼. 
ROVNO, May-HT, Grigorash 247-5. 
VOLGOGRAD, May-HT, Shevtsov 263-3 

e(9, x W). 

1 :48.12; 4. Schmid 1 :49.09. HJ, Mogenburg 
7-½; ... 5. Thranhardt 6-10¾. HT, Ploghaus ~ 
262-5; 2. Sahner 255-6; 3. Riehm 254-5; 4. 
Schafer 247-4. "- -

KEVELAER, May 23-800, Wulbeck 
1 :48.9. JT, T,.afelm9jgr 200 a I lso 291-1 ). 

Women: 400H, Everts 57.7. 

KRASNODAR, May-HT, Volik 247-4. 
Women: LJ, Pl..9skuryakova 22-2½. 

TASHKENT, Mav-HJ, Prosv1rin 7-5'&,_ 
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